WILDLIFE CONSERVATION AND **CONTROL ORDINANCE 1975**

No. 4 of 1976

An Ordinance to amend the Wildlife Conservation and Control Ordinance 1962 as amended

[Assented to 2 February 1976]

B E it ordained by the Legislative Assembly for the Northern Territory of Australia as follower: of Australia as follows:

1. This Ordinance may be cited as the Wildlife Conservation and short title Control Ordinance 1975.

2. The Wildlife Conservation and Control Ordinance as amended Principal Ordinance is, in this Ordinance, referred to as the Principal Ordinance.

3. This Ordinance shall come into effect on a date to be fixed commencement by the Administrator by notice in the Gazette.*

4. Section 8(4) of the Principal Ordinance is amended by omit- Rangers ting "the form contained in the Second Schedule" and substituting "a form approved by the Chief Inspector and containing the photograph (full face) and the signature of the inspector or ranger, verified by the signature of the Chief Inspector".

5. The Second Schedule to the Principal Ordinance is repealed. Repeat * The date fixed was 27 February 1976 (See Northern Territory Government Gazette No. 9 of 27 February 1976, page 236).

655